PACKAGE CONTENTS

Order Item Quantity

MODULE ASSEMBLY

IMPORTANT: For compatibility information and detailed assembly instructions
refer to the manual of the selected steering wheel and download and install the latest
PC driver and wheel base firmware. Head over to the Fanatec website downloads
section. www.fanatec.com.

ATTACHMENT TO CLUBSPORT

STEERING WHEEL FORMULA V2

o Loosen the two bolts highlighted in

ClubSport MPM core units red using the 2 mm Allen key (J).

GT paddles

ClubSport

Magnetic Paddle Module

Formula paddles

Setup for steering wheels with a diameter larger than 28 cm (GT):

Paddle plate spacers

Paddle spacers
M3x7 mm bolts
M3x12 mm bolts
M5x12 mm bolts
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2 mm Allen key

Loosen the shifter paddle bolts marked
0 in red using a 2.5 mm Allen key (not

included) for clearance to the mounting
bolts of the standard paddle mov

R
\=
ke

==
‘.__/

e O

(x2) (x2) (x2) (x2) (x4) (x8) (x4) (x4) (x1)  (x1)

m
Ke
\Ne

© © 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 0000 0000000 000000000000 0000000000000 0000000 0000000000000

Loosen the mounting bolts marked
e in red using the 4 mm Allen key (I) to o=k
detach the standard paddle m°du\le/
B

NOTE: Store the mounting bolts with the standard shifter
paddles for later use.

Attach the ClubSport Magnetic Paddle Module
using the included M5x12 mm bolts (H) and

tighten them using the 4 mm Allen key (l).

& IMPORTANT: For compatibility, please visit the FANATEC® website.

Fanatec® is a registered trademark of Endor AG www.fanatec.com.

Designed and developed by Endor AG in
Germany

. ) . . . . NOTE: Both the GT and Formula paddles as well as the ClubSport
IMPORTANT: Avoid dropping objects on or rubbing objects against MPM core units are symmetrical and can be used as left or right
the magnets to prevent scratches. . shifter paddles respectively.
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Made in China



https://www.fanatec.com
https://fanatec.com/mediagallery
https://www.fanatec.com

& IMPORTANT: The connector plugs have
only one correct orientation. Position the cables
carefully inside the housing before reattaching
the rear cover to avoid damage.
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Connect each of the ClubSport

Magnetic Paddle Module connectors
to the highlighted sockets and
arrange the cables neatly.

Reattach the rear cover, insert and
tighten the two bolts using a the 2 mm
Allen key (J) as in the first step.

ATTACHMENT TO CLUBSPORT STEERING
WHEEL UNIVERSAL HUB FOR XBOX ONE

Loosen and remove the four bolts on the back
of the Universal Hub main body using a 3 mm
Allen key (not included). Detach the front cover
to open the housing, allowing access to the
connectors inside.

Disconnect the standard
shifter paddle cables.
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Loosen the mounting bolts marked
in red using the 4 mm Allen key

() to detach the standard paddle
modules.

NOTE: Store the mounting bolts
with the standard shifter paddles
for later use.

NOTE: There are two mounting
positions on the sides of the
Universal Hub depending on the
selected steering wheel.

Example: Use “Position 1” for
dished steering wheels and
“Position 2” for flat steering
wheels.

Attach the ClubSport Magnetic
Paddle Module using the
included M5x12 mm bolts (H)
and tighten them using the 4 mm
Allen key ().
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Connect the ClubSport Magnetic Paddle
Module cables to the highlighted sockets.

& IMPORTANT: The connector plugs have
only one correct orientation. Position the cables
carefully inside the housing before reattaching
the front cover to avoid damage.

Insert and tighten the four locking bolts
using a 3 mm Allen key (not included).

o Loosen the three highlighted bolts on
the front cover using the 2 mm Allen
key (J)-

9 Remove the front cover.
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Attach the ClubSport Magnetic Paddle Module using the included M5x12 mm
bolts (H) and tighten them using the 4 mm Allen key (I).

Connect the ClubSport Magnetic Paddle
O Module cables to the highlighted
sockets.

IMPORTANT: The connector plugs have
only one correct orientation. Position the cables
carefully inside the housing before reattaching
the front cover to avoid damage.

e Attach the front cover, insert and tighten the three bolts.




